

HB1323_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

DateCommittee on Transportation & Energy.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1323 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 18, strike "THAT" and substitute "THAT,
- 2 AS OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION,";
- 3 line 19, strike "CUSTOMERS." and substitute "METERS.";
- 4 line 22, strike "THAT" and substitute "THAT, AS OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
- 5 THIS SECTION,";
- 6 strike lines 24 through 26 and substitute the following:
- 7 "METERS.".
- 8 Page 7, line 16, strike everything after "ASSOCIATIONS" and substitute
- 9 "THAT, AS OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SUBSECTION (2), PROVIDE
- 10 RETAIL ELECTRIC SERVICE TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND OR MORE
- 11 METERS,";
- 12 line 17, strike everything before "WHETHER".

** ** ** ** **

